MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1868.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

 ${\bf A}~{\bf U}~{\bf G}~{\bf U}~{\bf S}~{\bf T}~{\bf A}$: owen & nash, printers to the state. 1868 .

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1868.

180

Снар. 208.

Chapter 208.

Resolve in favor of the Richmond Library Association.

Books for Richmond Library Association. Resolved, That the state librarian be, and he is hereby, directed to present to the Richmond Library Association one copy each of the reports of the adjutant general for the years eighteen hundred sixty-one to eighteen hundred sixty-seven, inclusive.

Approved February 17, 1868.

Chapter 209.

Resolvo in favor of Sockabasin Swassian.

Sockabasin Swassian, in favor of. Resolved, That there be paid from the treasury the sum of eighty-five dollars, to Sockabasin Swassian, for services before the legislature, as delegate for the Penobscot tribe of Indians.

Approved February 18, 1868.

Chapter 210.

Resolve relating to appropriation for the state library.

State library, \$300 for.

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred and fifty dollars, in addition to that allowed by law, be appropriated for the state library, to be expended as follows: three hundred dollars for the purchase of books, and fifty dollars for incidental expenses.

Approved February 18, 1868.

Chapter 211.

Resolve in favor of John Tobin.

John Tobin, in favor of. Resolved, That the land agent be and he is hereby authorized and directed to convey to John Tobin, lot of land numbered forty-eight, in the town of Washburn, without requiring further settling duties.

Approved February 18, 1868.